Date: 01/08/2017

To
Corporate Relations Department.
The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
P.J Towers, Dalal Street
Mumbai – 400001

Dear Sir,

Sub: Filing of Information under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION

OF SHARES AND TAKEOVERS) Regulations, 2011 - Reg

Ref: Viceroy Hotels Limited; Stock Code: BSE: 523796; NSE: VICEROY

With reference to the subject cited above, kindly find enclosed disclosure as required under Regulation 29 (2) of SEBI (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF SHARES AND TAKEOVERS) Regulations, 2011 with regard to the sale of 12,00,000 Equity shares of the Company resulting in post holding 6.7%.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

CHARRADHAR REDDY PARVATHREDDY

PROMOTER

Encl: As above.

## Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1.	Name of the Target Company (TC)	VICEROY HOTELS LIMITED		
2.	Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Chakradhar Reddy Parvathreddy		
3.	Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Yes		
4.	Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited (BSE)     National Stock Exchange of India     Limited (NSE)		
5.	Details of the acquisition / disposal of shares	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC(*)
	efore the acquisition / disposal under insideration, holding of:			
	a) Shares carrying voting rights	4039351	9.53	9.53
	b) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	NIL	NIL	NIL
	c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Total (a+b+c)	4039351	9.53	9.53



Dataile of sole			
Details of sale			
Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	12,00,000	2.82	2.82
b) VRs acquired/sold otherwise than by shares	NIL	NIL	NIL
c) Warrants/convertible/securities/ any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold	NIL	NIL	NIL
Translation (Control	12,00,000	2.82	2.82
Total (a+b+c)			
After the acquisition/sale, holding of:  a) Shares carrying voting rights	2839351	6.71	6.71
b) VRs otherwise than by shares	NIL	NIL	NIL
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition.	NIL	NIL	NIL
Total (a+b+c)	2839351	6.71	6.71
6. Mode of sale (e.g. open market/off-market/public issue/ rights issue / preferential allotment/ inter-se transfer etc).	Off Market		
	Date	No. of shares	Percentage of
7. Date of sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	24/07/2017	8,50000	2.00
	24/07/2017	55,000	0.12
	24/07/2017	45,000	0.10
	25/07/2017	50,000	0.11
	26/07/2017	25,000	0.05
	26/07/2017	50,000	0.11
	27/07/2017	75,000	0.2
	28/07/2017	50,000	0.11
	Total	12,00,000	2.82

8.	Equity share capital/total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition/sale	4039351 Equity Shares of Rs.10/- each
9.	Equity share capital/total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	2839351 Equity Shares of Rs.10/- each
10.	Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale.	NIL

Date: 01/08/2017

Place: Hyderabad

Chakradhar Reddy Parvathreddy